PIRST PHORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTRACT CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONTRACT STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2390(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 207(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 6:59 PM	At the residence of Yendrembam Jayenta Singh (38) s/o Late Mangi Singh of Thingkangphai Meitei Leikai, CCPur. About 04 Kms South	09/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Yendrembam Jayenta Singh (38) s/o Late Mangi Singh of Thingkangphai Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 6009806379 Some unknown persons Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking. Punishable u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
147/149/427/436/454 IPC	Jayenta Singh (38) s/o Late Mangi Singh of Thingkangphai Meitei Leikai, CCPur		assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house	of CCP-PS will please investigate the	
i/c OC/CCP-PS	Charles (1913)		1		

Churachandpur Police Statio

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS : 09/09/2023 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio

This report is treated as the OE The Officer-in-Charge the Case FIR NO. 207 (05) 2023 Keibul Lamiao Police Station \$01-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Subject :- Report. Officer-In-Charg Keibul Lamjao Police Star BPR Dist., Manipur

Respected Sir.

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.

at Thingang Rhai Meefee Neekai-PO Tuibong PS Old Bazar DIST Chura Changens Manipur, along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family members, some unknown armed miscreants attacked my house, physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 311.000 (Rupees Three Lath, Glevent Thousand) approximately.

3. That the unknown miscreants are suspected to be the kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the kuki dialect while firing and assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The list of family members and damaged properties are enclosed with this report.

4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Delay of filling a F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your good self would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law. Re-heafed as an O.K. of Cake

FIR NO. 2390(9) 2023. CCP-PS 4(S - Y. Joyenta 147/149/427/436/45A JPC Dated: 16/5/2023 Yours Faithfully Yendrembam Ja Place Morsang Khunen Officer-in-lacharge Permanent Address: Thingany hacetanipur / S/o, Slo, Dlo, Wlo (4) 4, Marge Mutei Leiker Thingong Phase Meeti Leeka Present Address: Morrang Khunan Mayai deitai SEVA Chib, Chura Chan Rus, Contact No: 6009806379

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

SI. No.	Name	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1.	Yendremban, Jayente	S/0,(1) my, Mange Sing,	38	n-
2.	yendremban Borking			F-
3.	y, Puspa Dun,	DIO, y. Jayente St	12	F-
4.	y. Rajmani Sings	Sto, M. Jayanta Sop	7	m-
-	y., Langton Dué			F
6.				
7.	and the second			
	. 3		Section 1	
8.				
			Take S	
9.				
10.				

Dated: 16/5/23

Place: Moining Khunou Mayai Leikai Seva Club. 40, 4. Mangé Sings Thingang Phan Meeter Lerkon

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

mile of the state of the state

Sl. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	Sana-San-	6	102,000/
2.	Mony (Loss)		60,000 F
3.	repre	2	35000 1-
4.	Kang Tho!	2	26000/-
5.	T.v - flat 62 cm, -	1	200001-
6.	Mobile Rhone	1	13000 F
7.	washing Machin	1	14000 /-
8.	. Fries, .	1	16000 1-
9.	Kifchan ifem		12000/-
10.	Table, Sopha Set, Chair		130001-

Dated: 16/5/23

Place: Moining Khanou Mayai Leikai Sera Clab. Y. Jayenta 311,000 Yours faithfully

Thingang Phoui, P.O Tuebong PS, Old Batar Police Station District - Chura Chan Rur,

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

FIR No. 207(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at about 7:30 PM

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 21/05/2023 at	At the resident of Yendrembam Jayenta Singh(38) S/o (L) Mangi Singh of Thingangphai Meitei Leikai Churachanpur at about 24 Kms/South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Yendrembam Jayenta Singh(38) S/o (L) Mangi Singh of Thingangphai Meitei Leikai Churachanpur A/P. Moirangkhunou Mayai Leikai Relief Camp. OE is attached.		Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass. Punishable U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC:	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS or the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OC/KBL-P.S Officer-In-Ch Kelbul Langao Pol BPR Dist., M	anipur		All 4.	3

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meitei Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS.

Officer-In-Charge Kelbul Lamjao Police Static. Kelbul Lamjao Police Static.